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Jubilee Celebrations  
Thank you all for coming to celebrate the  

Queen’s Platinum Jubilee with us! 
 

 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Raffle Winners 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
 

Huge thanks and well done to all of the 
children, parents and Mr Hindess who 
completed the run last Sunday.  We were so 
lucky with the weather!  We hope you all had 
a fantastic time and look forward to seeing 
you there again next year!   
 

 

 

PRE-LOVED UNIFORM 
Here is a reminder of the items I hold and sell. 
All funds are returned back to the school for 
playground equipment etc.  
This is such an important supply of money, 
please support when you can! 
 

PRE-LOVED ITEMS WE CAN SELL  
OFFICIAL SCHOOL JUMPERS £2.50 
OFFICIAL SCHOOL CARIGANS £2.50 
OFFICIAL SCHOOL POLOS £1.50 
GIRLS CHECKED DRESSES £1.50 
GREY PINAFORES  £1.50 
GREY SKIRTS £0.50 
GREY GIRLS SOFT TROUSERS  £0.50 
SCHOOL BAG (NEW STYLE) £2.50 
SCHOOL BAG (OLD STYLE)  £1.50 
OFFICIAL PE T-SHIRT/SHORTS £0.50 
PRE-LOVED ITEMS WE CAN NOT SELL 
NON – OFFICIAL JUMPERS 
NON – OFFICIAL CARIGANS  
NON – OFFICIAL POLOS  
GREY BOYS TROUSERS 
GREY TAYLORED GIRLS TROUSERS 
GREY BOYS SHORTS 
DAMAGED OR MARKED ITEMS 

 
Items are sold from 6 Burnside Road NE3 2DU 
– A drop off box is at the front door so 
uniform can be donated any time, there is no 
need to knock.  Please REMEMBER items, 
particularly red, must not be marked as they 
are unable to be sold on.  
 
I hold a lot of smaller sized items, but I am 
completely out of Red 7-8 Polos, 9-10 Polos of 
both colours. Cardigans 7-8 and 9-10 of both 
colours.  If you have more uniform than you 
need and could even manage with 3 items 
rather than 5 items a week due to washing, 
please consider even a small donation, as I 
have received orders that I am unable to fulfil. 
 
You can text me Kate Watkins (Parent) on 
07947846974 to arrange a collection. 

 



  

 

Do your children fancy a nature challenge or 
do you need some ideas to help get them out 
and about this coming half term?  How about 
signing up to The Wildlife Trusts’ 30 Days 
Wild Challenge.  This is a fun, feel-good 
challenge which takes place every June. 
Back for its sixth year, it brings people closer 
to nature where they live asking everyone to 
do one wild thing a day throughout the 
month of June.  You can sign up for a free 
pack online which includes scavenger hunts, 
sensory bingo and wild flower seeds to plant.  
Find out more at 
https://www.wildlifetrusts.org/30dayswild  

Mrs Wells 

  
Sahib S-D, Zoe M and Mila H have all been 
working hard on Mathletics this week – 
fabulous efforts, well done! 
Green, Indigo and Orange class have very 
similar scores this week, but Green class were 
just ahead! Well done for being our ‘Mathletes 
of the Week’! 

 
Nathan S, Magnus G and Oliver F have been 
making fantastic progress with their Studio 
Speed scores – very impressive, well done! 
Miss Gasper  

Our Oxford reading buddies this week are 
Bodhi Clark-Wills in Green Class and Jacob 
Mancini in Indigo, well done! 

Attendance 

Please remember, I cannot authorise any 
absence due to family holidays - not even if 
you take me with you!  I can only authorise 
leave in exceptional circumstances.  If you do 
need to request leave, please ask for one of 
our updated forms from the office. 
Many thanks 
Mrs Lamb 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Advanced Notice of Dates 
Updates will be added in red 

 

Thursday 26th May Daft Day! 

Friday 27th May Year 2 Visit to Safety Works AM 
Friday 27th May Break up for May Half Term Holiday 

Monday 6th June School Closed 

Tuesday 7th June – Friday 
10th June 

Year 4 Swimming – every afternoon  

Tuesday 7th June – 
Wednesday 8th June 

Year 1 Phonics Screen Check 

Monday 13th June New Nursery Parent Meeting 6:15pm 
Wednesday 15th June Guy Bass Author Visit KS1 & KS2 
Thursday 16th June Robinwood Presentation Assembly  

Year 4 and Parents 9:10 – 10:30 
Friday 17th June  Dance Festival 
Friday 17th June Reception Visit to Aquarium 
Monday 20th June New Reception Parent Meeting 6.15pm 
Week Beginning 20th June Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check 
Wednesday 29th June Nursery Kirkley Hall Zoo visit 
Week Beginning 4th July Schools 500 Games Competitions 

Wednesday 6th July Year 4 Transition to GEMs 

Thursday 7th July Year 4 Transition to GEMs 

Thursday 7th July Whole school transition morning 
Monday 11th July Leaver’s Assembly and Presentations 

Year 4 and Parents 9:30 – 11:00 
Wednesday13th July Year 3 Onsite Residential/Sleepover 

Thursday 14th July Year 4 Onsite Residential/Sleepover 

Friday 15th July Reports out to Parents 
Friday 15th July Summer BBQ 3.30 - 6:00pm 
Friday 22nd July Last Day of Term 

Summer Holiday 
Monday 5th September Training Day 
Tuesday 6th September School reopens 



 
Advanced Notice of Dates 2022-2023! 

Updates will be added in red 
 

Friday 22nd July Last Day of Term 
Summer Holiday 

Monday 5th September Training Day 
Tuesday 6th September School reopens 
Friday 21st October Last Day of Term 

October Half Term 
Monday 31st October Training Day 
Thursday 15th December Reception – Year 4 Dick Whittington at The 

Exchange Theatre 
Friday 23rd December Training Day 

Christmas Holiday 
Monday 9th January School reopens 
Friday 17th February Last Day of Term 

February Half Term 
Monday 27th February School reopens 
 Year 4 Robinwood TBC 
Friday 31st March Last Day of Term 

Easter Holiday 
Monday 17th April School reopens 
Monday 17th April – Friday 
28th April 

Year 4 Swimming – to be confirmed 

Monday 1st May May Bank Holiday 
Thursday 25th May Last Day of Term 
Friday 26th May Training Day 

May Half Term 
Monday 5th June School reopens 
Friday 21st July Last Day of Term 


